

**Project:** FLEET UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS  
**Location:** FLEET

**NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDER**

Midwest Petroleum

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 298,224.00  
 Budget: \$ 860,370.00  
 Letting Date: 12/14/23  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc.  
 Address: 700 E. 65th St. N.  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.251.3185

Bidder: Equipment  
 Address: 1310 E. 39th Street N.  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.334.1653

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 36,110.00	\$ 36,110.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	45.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 517.50
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	75.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 1,983.75
4	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	75.00	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,035.00
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	5.00	\$14.50	\$72.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	96.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,656.00
7	SPECIAL	Remove Contaminated Soil	CUYD	50.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 1,265.00
8	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	68.00	\$42.00	\$2,856.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,346.00
9	260.6010	Granular Material	TON	200.00	\$30.49	\$6,098.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 5,060.00
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 1,092.50
11	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
12	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
13	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 190.30
14	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	22.00	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,012.00
15	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 483.20
16	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 28.75
17	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	367.00	\$1.50	\$550.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,376.25
18	732.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50
19	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.15	\$2,900.00	\$435.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 676.20
20	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	110.00	\$3.50	\$385.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 632.50
21	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00
22	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
23	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 718.75
24	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
25	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.00	\$11.75	\$11.75	\$ 103.50	\$ 103.50
26	260.2100	Crushed Concrete	TON	40.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,150.00
27	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 202.40	\$ 10,120.00
28	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement No. 5	EACH	4.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 151.80
29	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	FT	45.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 98.67	\$ 4,440.15
30	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	95.00	\$4.50	\$427.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 382.85
31	SPECIAL	Fuel Dispensing System	LS	1.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 94,300.00	\$ 94,300.00
32	SPECIAL	Fuel Piping	LS	1.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 78,522.79	\$ 78,522.79
33	SPECIAL	Miscellaneous Sensors, Monitors & Equipment	LS	1.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$ 22,810.08	\$ 22,810.08
34	SPECIAL	Tank Slab	LS	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,861.00	\$ 22,861.00
35	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Underground Storage Tanks	LS	1.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 69,537.75	\$ 69,537.75

<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 527,593.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 363,036.12</b>
------------------	----------------------	------------------	----------------------

36	SPECIAL	Alternate 1: TrueNorth Steel - Elutron Double Wall Jacketed Tank	LS	1.00	\$304,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$ 131,787.00	\$ 131,787.00
37	SPECIAL	Alternate 2: Modern Welding - Glasteel II Double Wall Jacketed Tank	LS	1.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$ 133,069.00	\$ 133,069.00